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DCC (3 to 6 Tons)
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DCC (15 to 25 Tons)

Heat Pumps

DCH (3 to 6 Tons)

DCH (7%2 to 12%: Tons)
Gas/Electric Units

DCG (3 to 6 Tons)
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Single-Phase Units
DTC/DTH/DTG (3 to 5 Tons)
M Series

DP13CM

DP13HM

DP13GM

Air Conditioners
DX13SA (3 to 5 Tons)
DX11SA (72 & 10 Tons)
Heat Pumps

DZ13SA (3 to 5 Tons)
DZ11SA (7% & 10 Tons)

Air Handlers
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Efficiency Rating
13 SEER

Upto 11.3 EER

Up to 11.0 EER

13 SEER
Upto 11.5 EER

13 SEER/80% AFUE
Up to 11.3 EER/80% AFUE
Up to 10.8 EER/80% AFUE

Up to 15.5 SEER

13 SEER
13 SEER
13 SEER/80% AFUE

13 SEER
11.2 EER

13 SEER
11 EER

DCC/DCH/DCG/DTC/DTH Packaged Units
DP13CM/DP13HM/DP13GM Packaged Units

Split System Air Conditioners & Heat Pumps
DTC/DTH/DCC/DCH Heat Kit Match-Ups — 3 to 6 Tons
DCC/DCH Heat Kit Match-Ups — 7%z to 12%2 Tons

DCC Heat Kit Match-Ups — 15 to 25 Tons
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DCC — Three-Phase Packaged Air Conditioners (306 Tons)

or.a il
The Dal!qn brand DCF: 5VEAR |
Commercial Packaged Air PARTS |
Conditioners feature a high- LIMITED
efficiency scroll compressor , WARRANTY.
convertible airflow orientation,
and easy access for servicing * Complete warranty details available from your
5 L local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.
These units are housed in a
heavy-gauge, galvanized-
steel cahinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

£ bl

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters
m High-efficiency scroll compressors m Convertible airflow orientation m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
= Copper tube/aluminum fin coils = Bottom utility entry with UV-resistant powder-paint finish

m 24-volt terminal strip m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit
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Cooling Capacity Voltage- Electric Dimensions Ship Weight

Phase Heat (kW) (Ibs)
DCCO36***3D*** 34,600 1,200 13/11.0 208/230-3 10, 15 746 48/16 38"%6 78 525
DCCO36***3B*** 34,600 1,200 13/11.0 208/230-3 10, 15 74 48°/e 38%¢ 78 525
DCCO36***4B*** 34,600 1,200 13/11.0 460-3 10, 15 74%e 48/16 38%6 78 525
DCCO36***7B*** 34,600 1,200 13/11.0 575-3 10, 15 746 48/16 38" 78 525
DCCO48***3D*** 45,500 1,600 13.0/11.3 208/230-3 10, 15, 18 74%e 48/16 38" 78 560
DCCO48***3B*** 45,500 1,600 13.0/11.3 208/230-3 10, 15, 18 74%he 48°/e 38%¢ 78 560
DCCO48***4B*** 45,500 1,600 13.0/11.3 460-3 10, 15, 18 74%e 48/16 38%6 78 560
DCCO48***7B*** 45,500 1,600 13.0/11.3 575-3 10, 15, 18 74%e 48/16 386 78 560
DCCO60***3D***A* | 58,000 2,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 10, 15, 20 746 48°/16 38"%6 78 595
DCCO60***3B***A* | 58,000 2,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 10, 15, 20 74%he 48°/e 38%¢ 78 595
DCCO60***4B***A* | 58,000 2,000 13/11.1 460-3 10, 15, 20 74%e 48/16 38%6 78 595
DCCO60***7B***A* | 58,000 2,000 13/11.1 575-3 10, 15, 20, 25 746 48/16 38" 78 595
DCCO72***3B***A* | 71,000 2,350 -/ 11.2 208/230-3 10, 15, 20, 25 74%e 48/16 42"%6 78 665
DCCO72***4B***A* | 71,000 2,350 -/ 11.2 460-3 10, 15, 20, 25 74%he 48°/e 42%6 78 665
DCCO72***7B***A* | 71,000 2,350 -/ 11.2 575-3 10, 15, 20, 25 74%e 48/16 42"%6 78 665

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
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DCC — Three-Phase Packaged Air Conditioners (7% to 12% Tons)

The Daikin brand DCC Commercial Packaged
Air Conditioners feature the chlorine-
| [IMITED Iree refriggrant R-410A. _Other

WARRANTY eatures include a high-
efficiency scroll compressor
* Complete warranty details available from your and easy access for
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. servicing. These units are
housed in a heavy-gauge,
galvanized-steel cabinet
with UV-resistant powder-
paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant = [wo-stage cooling m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed

m High-efficiency scroll compressor m 24-volt terminal strip m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-
m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m Convertible airflow orientation steel cabinet with UV-

= Contactor with lugs m Fasy to service resistant powder-paint finish
m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier w Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters ™ Full perimeter rail; Curb fit
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Cooling Capacity EER/ Voltage- Electric Dimensions
H"

| BTU/h | CEM | IEER Phase Heat (kW) | w" | D" |
DCCO90***3B***A* 88,000 3,000 11.3/11.5 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCCO90***3Vy***p* 88,000 3,000 11.3/13.0 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCCO90***4B***A* 88,000 3,000 11.3/11.5 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCCO90***4Vy***p* 88,000 3,000 11.3/13.0 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCCO90***7B***A* 88,000 3,000 11.3/11.5 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCCO9O***7V***p* 88,000 3,000 11.3/13.0 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 82 1085
DCC102***3B***A* 102,000 3,200 11.3/11.4 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC102***3y***p* 102,000 3,200 11.3/13.4 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC102***4B***A* 102,000 3,200 11.3/11.4 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC102***4y***p* 102,000 3,200 11.3/13.4 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC102***7B***A* 102,000 3,200 11.3/11.4 575-3 16,30,45 100%.4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC102***7Vy***p* 102,000 3,200 11.3/13.4 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***3B***A* 116,000 3,500 11.3/11.5 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***3Vy***p%* 116,000 3,500 11.3/13.0 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***4B***A* 116,000 3,500 11.3/11.5 460-3 16,30,45 100%.4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***4y***p* 116,000 3,500 11.3/13.0 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***7B***A* 116,000 3,500 11.3/11.5 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC120***7V***p* 116,000 3,500 11.3/13.0 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 52% 83 1125
DCC150***3B***A* 144,000 3,900 11.0/11.2 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 58% 83 1250
DCC150***3Vy***p* 144,000 3,900 11.0/12.2 208/230-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 58% 83 1250
DCC150***4B***A* 144,000 3,900 11.0/11.2 460-3 16,30,45 100%.4 61% 58% 83 1250
DCC150***4y***p* 144,000 3,900 11.0/12.2 460-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 58% 83 1250
DCC150***7B***A* 144,000 3,900 11.0/11.2 575-3 16,30,45 100%.4 61% 58% 83 1250
DCC150***7V***p* 144,000 3,900 11.0/12.2 575-3 16,30,45 100%4 61% 58% 83 1250

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN
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DCC— Three-Phase Packaged Air Conditioners (151025 Tons)

The Daikin brand DCC Commercial Packaged Air
Conditioners feature the chlorine-free refrigerant
R-410A. Other features include a high-efficiency
scroll compressor and
easy access for servicing.
These units are housed in a * Complete warranty details available from your
. local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.
heavy-gauge, galvanized steel
cabinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m Aluminum micro-channel indoor m Built-in filter rack with standard 2"

m High-efficiency scroll compressors coil on 25-ton units filters (convertible to 4" filters)

m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m 24-volt terminal strip m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed

m Contactor with lugs m Easy to service m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m 25-ton unit contains two with UV-resistant powder-paint finish
= High -and low- pressure switches outdoor fans m Full perimeter rail
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Cooling Capacit Voltage- | Electric | Dimensions | ship Weight
BTU/h Phase Heat (kW) (Ibs)

DCC180***3B***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/11.2 208-230/3 30, 45, 60 133% 884/ 50% 88 2080
DCC180***3Vv***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/12.8 208-230/3 30, 45, 60 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2080
DCC180***4B***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/11.2 460/3 30, 45, 60 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2080
DCC180***4V***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/12.8 460/3 30, 45, 60 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2080
DCC180***7B***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/11.2 575/3 30, 45, 60 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2080
DCC180***7v***A* | 180,000 6,000 11/12.8 575/3 30, 45, 60 133% 88%s, 50% 88 2080
DCC240***3B***A* | 240,000 7,000 10.0/10.1 208-230/3 | 30,45,60,75 | 133% 884, 50% 88 2202
DCC240%**3V***A% | 240,000 7,000 10.0/11.5 208-230/3 | 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88%/3, 50% 88 2202
DCC240%**4B***A* | 240,000 7,000 10.0/10.1 460/3 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2202
DCC240%**4V***A% | 240,000 7,000 10.0/11.5 460/3 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2202
DCC240%**7B***A* | 240,000 7,000 10.0/10.1 575/3 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88%3, 50% 88 2202
DCC240***7V***A* | 240,000 7,000 10.0/11.5 575/3 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88%, 50% 88 2202

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Cooling Capacity Voltage- Electric Ship Weight

e | ves I

DCC300***3B***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.2 208-230/3 | 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88/ 5374, 92 2377
DCC300***3V***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.8 208-230/3 | 30,45,60,75 | 133% 88/, 5374, 92 2387
DCC300***4B***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.2 460/3 30, 45,60,75 | 133% 88/, 5374, 92 2377
DCC300***4V***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.8 460/3 30, 45,60,75 | 133% 88/, 5374, 92 2387
DCC300***7B***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.2 575/3 30, 45,60,75 | 133% 88/, 5374, 92 2377
DCC300***7V***A* | 290,000 8,200 10.2/11.8 575/3 30, 45,60,75 | 133% 88/, 5374, 92 2387

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DCH — Three-Phase Packaged Heat Pumps (306 Tons)

The Daikin brand DCH
Commercial Packaged Heat
TINATE Pumps feature the chlorine-
\I,‘JAI\QJIETQ free refrigerant R-410A.
o Other features include high-
* Complete warranty details available from your ef‘ficiency scroll compressors
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. and easy access for servicing.
L \ These units are housed in a
heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel
cabinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

*
S5YEAR
PARTS

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters
m High-efficiency scroll compressor = Bottom utility entry m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
= Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m 24-volt terminal strip with UV-resistant powder-paint finish

» Contactor with lugs m Convertible airflow orientation m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit

m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed m Easy to service
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Nominal Capacities’ Voltage- Electric Ship Weight

Cooling Phase Heat (kW) (Ibs)
DCHO36***3D*** 35,600 | 1,200 | 34,600 13/11 208/230-3 10, 15 746 486 386 78 605
DCHO36***3B*** 35,600 | 1,200 | 34,600 13/11 208/230-3 10, 15 746 486 386 78 605
DCHO36***4B*** 35,600 | 1,200 | 34,600 13/11 460-3 10, 15 746 486 386 78 605
DCHO36***7B*** 35,600 | 1,200 | 34,600 13/11 575-3 10, 15 746 48 /6 386 78 605
DCHO48***3D*** 46,000 | 1,600 | 45,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 10, 15,18 74%s 48° /16 38"%6 78 610
DCHO48***3B*** 46,000 | 1,600 | 45,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 10, 15,18 746 486 386 78 610
DCHO48***4B*** 46,000 | 1,600 | 45,000 13/11.3 460-3 10, 15,18 746 486 386 78 610
DCHO48***7B*** 46,000 | 1,600 | 45,000 13/11.3 575-3 10, 15,18 746 486 386 78 610
DCHO60***3D*** 59,500 | 1,950 | 57,000 13/11 208/230-3 10, 15, 20 746 486 386 78 615
DCHO60***3B*** 59,500 | 1,950 | 57,000 13/11 208/230-3 10, 15, 20 746 486 386 78 615
DCHO60***4B*** 59,500 | 1,950 [ 57,000 13/11 460-3 10, 15, 20 74%6 486 386 78 615
DCHO60***7B*** 59,500 1,950 57,000 13/11 575-3 10, 15,20 74%s 48°/he 38'%6 78 615

Nominal Capacities' Voltage- Electric Ship Weight

Cooling Phase Heat (kW) (Ibs)
DCHOQ72***3B*** 71,000 | 2,400 | 70,000 | 11.1/11.2 208/230-3 10, 15, 20, 25 746 48° /6 42"%6 78 675
DCHOQ72***4B*** 71,000 | 2,400 | 70,000 | 11.1/11.2 460-3 10, 15, 20, 25 746 48° /6 42"%6 78 675
DCHQ72***7B*** 71,000 2,400 70,000 11.1/11.2 575-3 10, 15, 20, 25 74%s 48°/6 42%6 78 675

"BTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN

www.daikincomfort.com 7




DCH — Three-Phase Packaged Heat Pumps (7/t0 12/ Tons)

The Daikin brand DCH
Commercial Packaged
Heat Pumps feature
high-efficiency scroll
compressors, two-stage
cooling, and easy access * Complete warranty details available from your

*.
5YEAR
PARTS
LIMITED

WARRANTY

for servicing. These units local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.

are housed in a heavy- B
gauge, galvanized-steel

cabinet with UV-resistant

powder-paint finish. (\1‘.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters
m High-efficiency scroll compressors m 24-volt terminal strip m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed

m wo-stage cooling m Convertible airflow orientation m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
= Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m Easy to service with UV-resistant powder-paint finish

m Contactor with lugs m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit
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Nominal Capacities’ Voltage- Electric Dimensions Ship Weight

Cooling | CFM | Heating Phase Heat (kW) | w" | D" | H" (Ibs)
DCHO90***3B***A* 90,000 3,000 90,000 11.5/11.5 208/230-3 | 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1175
DCHO90* **3V***A* 90,000 3,000 90,000 115/12.8 208/230-3 | 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1175
DCHO90***4B***A* 90,000 3,000 90,000 11.5/11.5 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%s | 61% 52% 83 1175
DCHO90* **4V***A* 90,000 3,000 90,000 115/12.8 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1175
DCHO90***7B***A* 90,000 3,000 90,000 11.5/11.5 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%s | 61% 52% 83 1175
DCHO9Q***7y***A%* 90,000 3,000 90,000 11.5/12.8 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 527% 83 1175
DCH102***3B***A* 102,000 3,400 102,000 11.1/11.2 208/230-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH102***3Vv***A* [ 102,000 | 3,400 | 102,000 11.1/13.0 208/230-3 | 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1310
DCH102***4B***A* 102,000 3,400 102,000 11.1/11.2 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%. 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH102***4Vv***A* [ 102,000 | 3,400 | 102,000 11.1/13.0 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1310
DCH102***7B***A* 102,000 3,400 102,000 11.1/11.2 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%. 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH102***7y***p%* 102,000 3,400 102,000 11.1/13.0 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH120***3B***A* 115,000 3,500 116,000 11.1/11.5 208/230-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH120***3V***A* | 113,000 | 3,500 | 116,000 | 11.1/12.6 208/230-3 | 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1310
DCH120***4B***A* 115,000 3,500 116,000 11.1/11.5 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%. 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH120***4V***A* | 113,000 | 3,500 | 116,000 | 11.1/12.6 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 52% 83 1310
DCH120***7B***A* 115,000 | 3,500 | 116,000 | 11.1/11.5 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%s | 61% 52% 83 1310
DCH120***7y***p%* 113,000 3,500 116,000 11.1/12.6 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 527% 83 1310
DCH150***3B***A* 140,000 5,000 142,000 10.6 /10.7 208/230-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 58% 83 1350
DCH150***3V***A* | 140,000 | 5,000 | 142,000 | 10.6/11.8 208/230-3 | 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 58% 83 1350
DCH150***4B***A* 140,000 | 5,000 | 142,000 | 10.6/10.7 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%s | 61% 58% 83 1350
DCH150***4V***A* | 140,000 | 5,000 | 142,000 | 10.6/11.8 460-3 16,30,45 | 100%: | 61% 58% 83 1350
DCH150***7B***A* 140,000 | 5,000 | 142,000 | 10.6/10.7 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%s | 61% 58% 83 1350
DCH150%***7y***p%* 140,000 5,000 142,000 10.6 /11.8 575-3 16,30,45 | 100%a 61% 58% 83 1350

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DCG — Three-Phase Packaged Gas/Electric (306 Tons)

20YEAR The Daikin brand DCG Commercial
= HEAT § Packaged Gas/Electric Units feature the
| EACHANEE: I ~ chlorine-free refrigerant R-410A. g
CIMITED LIMITED Other f '9 lud
WARRANTY WARRANTY el eatUI’eS Inciuae our
— ‘ patented dual-diameter tubular
* Complete warranty details available from your heat exchanger and a high- i ] e
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. efficiency scroll Compressor. |
These units are housed in a I

heavy-gauge, galvanized- N

steel cabinet with UV-resistant -~
powder-paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m Contactor with lugs m Bottom utility entry

m Aluminized-steel tubular heat exchanger; ~ m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed
stainless-steel heat exchanger optional m 24-volt terminal strip » Complies with California Low

m High-efficiency scroll compressor m Easy to service and Convertible NOx emissions standards

m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters = Full perimeter rail; Curb fit
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Voltage- Dimensions Ship Weight

Cooling i Heating Phase (Ibs)
DCG0360453D***A* 34,600 1,200 46,000 13/11 208/230-3 74%6 48°/6 38"%6 78 550
DCG0360453B***A* 34,600 1,200 46,000 13/11 208/230-3 74%6 486 38'%6 78 550
DCGO0360454B***A* 34,600 1,200 46,000 13/11 460-3 74%6 48°/16 38"%6 78 550
DCG0360903D***A* 34,600 1,200 92,000 13/11 208/230-3 74%6 48/ 38'%6 78 560
DCG0360903B***A* 34,600 1,200 92,000 13/11 208/230-3 74%6 48°/6 38"%6 78 560
DCG0360904B***A* 34,600 1,200 92,000 13/11 460-3 74%6 48/ 38'%6 78 560
DCG0360907B***A* 34,600 1,200 92,000 13/11 575-3 74%6 48/ 38"%6 78 560
DCG0480903D***A* 45,500 1,600 92,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 74%6 48/ 38"%6 78 600
DCG0480903B***A* 45,500 1,600 92,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 74%6 48°/16 38"%6 78 600
DCG0480904B***A* 45,500 1,600 92,000 13/11.3 460-3 74%6 48/ 38'%6 78 600
DCG0481153D***A* 45,500 1,600 115,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 74%6 48°/6 38"%6 78 610
DCG0481153B***A* 45,500 1,600 115,000 13/11.3 208/230-3 74%6 48/ 38'%6 78 610
DCG0481154B***A* 45,500 1,600 115,000 13/11.3 460-3 74%6 48°/6 38"%6 78 610
DCG0481157B***A* 45,500 1,600 115,000 13/11.3 575-3 74%6 48/ 38'%6 78 610

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN

www.daikincomfort.com 9




DCG — Three-Phase Packaged Gas/Electric (conT.) (3 t06 Tons)

oo . * *
The Daikin brand DCG Commercial Packaged Gas/ 2OVEAR 5YEAR
Electric Units feature the chlorine-free refrigerant HEAT PARTS
; R-410A. Other features include our I LIMITED
_ patented dual-diameter tubular HISQIETQ ‘ WARRANTY

=

heat exchanger and a high-
efﬁciency scroll compressor. * Complete warranty details available from your
These units are housed in a local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.
heavy-gauge, galvanized-
steel cabinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters
m High-efficiency scroll compressors = Bottom utility entry m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed
= Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m 24-volt terminal strip m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
= Contactor with lugs = Convertible airflow orientation with UV-resistant powder-paint finish

m Easy to service m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit

)
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DCG0600903D***A* 58,000 1,900 92,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 74%6 48/ 38%¢ 78 635
DCG0600903B***A* 58,000 1,900 92,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 74%s 48/ 38'%6 78 635
DCG0600904B***A* 58,000 1,900 92,000 13/11.1 575-3 74%s 48/ 38%¢ 78 635
DCG0601403D***A* 58,000 1,900 138,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 74%s 48/ 38'%6 78 645
DCG0601403B***A* 58,000 1,900 138,000 13/11.1 208/230-3 74%6 48/ 38%¢ 78 645
DCG0601404B***A* 58,000 1,900 138,000 13/11.1 460-3 74%s 48/ 38'%6 78 645
DCG0601407B***A* 58,500 1,900 138,000 13/11.0 575-3 74%s 48°/e 38'%6 78 655

"BTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

=l o e e
DCG0721403B***A* 71,000 2,350 138,000 11.0/11.2 208/230-3 74% 48%/16 42"
DCGO0721404B***A* 71,000 2,350 138,000 11.0/11.2 460-3 74%6 48%/16 42"%¢ 78
DCG0721407B***A* 71,000 2,350 138,000 11.0/11.2 575-3 74% 48%/16 426 78

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DCG — Three-Phase Packaged Gas/Electric (75 to 12 Tons)

i K{ . 20EAR The Daikin brand DCG Commercial Packaged Gas/Electric
“ A HEAT i Units feature the chlorine-free refrigerant R-410A.
N 33. | Boes LIMITED Other features include our patented

WARRANTY WARRANTY dual-diameter tubular heat
' ’ exchanger and a high-efficiency

r‘? i * Complete warranty details available from your scroll compressor. These units
‘ local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. .
are housed in a heavy-gauge,

’ ’: galvanized-steel cabinet with
3! w UV-resistant powder-paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m Contactor with lugs m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed

m Aluminized-steel tubular heat exchanger; ~ m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Complies with California Low
stainless-steel heat exchanger optional m 24-volt terminal strip NOx emissions standards

m High-efficiency scroll compressors m Easy to service and Convertible m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit

= Two-stage cooling m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters

m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils

o
>
O
N
>
0
m
O
C
P
—
0p)

Nominal Capacities’ Voltage- Dimensions Ship Weight

Cooling CFM Heating Phase | w" | D" | H" (Ibs)
DCG0902103B***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/11.5 [208/230-3| 100%: 61% 52% 82 1175
DCG0902103V***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/13.0 [208/230-3| 100%: 61% 52% 82 1175
DCG0902104B***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/115 460-3 100%%4 61% 52% 82 1175
DCG0902104V***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/13.0 460-3 100%a 61% 52% 82 1175
DCG0902107B***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/115 575-3 100%4 61% 52% 82 1175
DCG0902107V***A* 88,000 3,000 210,000 11.3/13.0 575-3 100%%4 61% 527% 82 1175
DCG1022103B***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/11.2 |208/230-3 | 100%a 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1022103V***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/13.4 | 208/230-3 | 100%a 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1022104B***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/11.2 460-3 100%4 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1022104V***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/13.4 460-3 100%64 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1022107B***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/11.2 575-3 100%%4 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1022107V***A* 102,000 3,200 210,000 11.3/13.4 575-3 100%%4 61% 527% 83 1215
DCG1202103B***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/11.5 [208/230-3| 100%:s 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1202103V***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/12.8 |208/230-3| 100%. 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1202104B***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/115 460-3 100%%4 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1202104V***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/12.8 460-3 100%a 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1202107B***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/115 575-3 100%4 61% 52% 83 1215
DCG1202107V***A* 116,000 3,500 210,000 11.3/12.8 575-3 100%%4 61% 527% 83 1215
DCG1502103B***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/11.0 |208/230-3 | 100%a 61% 58% 83 1340
DCG1502103V***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/12.0 |208/230-3 | 100%a 61% 58% 83 1340
DCG1502104B***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/11.0 460-3 100%4 61% 58% 83 1340
DCG1502104V***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/12.0 460-3 100%64 61% 58% 83 1340
DCG1502107B***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/11.0 575-3 100%%4 61% 58% 83 1340
DCG1502107V***A* 144,000 3,900 210,000 10.8/12.0 575-3 100%%4 61% 587% 83 1340

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN
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DCG — Three-Phase Packaged Gas/Electric (151025 Tons|

The Daikin brand DCG Commercial Packaged Gas/
Electric Units feature the chlorine-free refrigerant l
R-410A. Other features include our unique tub_ular e | | LIMITED
heat exchanger and a high- WARRANTY WARRANTY
efficiency scroll compressor. = 5
These units are housed in a * Complete warranty details available from your
. local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.
heavy-gauge, galvanized-
steel cabinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

ES
20YEAR
HEAT

EXCHANGER

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

AHRI Certified; ETL Listed

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m

= Unique tubular heat exchanger m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" m Easy to service

m High-efficiency scroll compressors filters (convertible to 4" filters) m Full perimeter rail

m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m High -and low- pressure switches m Aluminum micro-channel indoor

m Contactor with lugs coil on 25-ton units

m 24-volt terminal strip m 25-ton unit contains two outdoor fans
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DCG1803503B***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/11.0 80% 208-230/3 133% 88%s 50% 88 2198
DCG1803503V***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/12.6 80% 208-230/3 133% 88, 50% 88 2198
DCG1803504B***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/11.0 80% 460/3 133% 88% 50% 88 2198
DCG1803504V***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/12.6 80% 460/3 133% 88, 50% 88 2198
DCG1803507B***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/11.0 80% 575/3 133% 88% 50% 88 2198
DCG1803507V***A* | 180,000 5,600 350,000 10.8/12.6 80% 575/3 133% 88/, 50% 88 2198
DCG2404003B***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 208-230/3 133% 88'%2 50% 88.3 2357
DCG2404003V***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/11.3 80% 208-230/3 133% 88, 50% 88.3 2357
DCG2404004B***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 460/3 133% 88%s 50% 88.3 2357
DCG2404004V***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/11.3 80% 460/3 133% 88, 50% 88.3 2357
DCG2404007B***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 575/3 133% 88%s 50% 88.3 2357
DCG2404007V***A* | 240,000 7,000 400,000 9.8/11.3 80% 575/3 133% 88/, 50% 88.3 2357

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Nominal Capacitie' Votage- | Dimensions | Ship Weight

Cooling Heating Phase (Ibs.)
DCG3004003B***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 208-230/3 133% 88%: 537, 923 2513
DCG3004003V***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/11.4 80% 208-230/3 133% 88%, 5375, 92.3 2523
DCG3004004B***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 460/3 133% 88%: 537, 923 2513
DCG3004004V***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/11.4 80% 460/3 133% 88%, 5375, 92.3 2523
DCG3004007B***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/10.0 80% 575/3 133% 88%: 537, 923 2513
DCG3004007V***A* | 290,000 8,200 400,000 9.8/11.4 80% 575/3 133% 88%s, 537 92.3 2523

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DT Series — Single-Phase Packaged Units (3to5 Tons)

ok
5YEAR
_PARTS |
LIMITED

WARRANTY

The Daikin brand DT High-Efficiency
Commercial Packaged Air Conditioners
and Heat Pumps feature a high- ;
efficiency scroll compressor,
high-capacity steel-cased
* Complete warranty details available from your filter drier, and easy access

local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. for servicing. These units are \I
housed in a heavy-gauge, i f
galvanized-steel cabinet with ~ [

UV-resistant powder-paint finish.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m High-efficiency scroll compressor m Z4-volt terminal strip m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed
m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m Convertible airflow orientation m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
= Contactor with lugs m Easy to service with UV-resistant powder-paint finish
m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m Built-in filter rack with standard 2" filters ~ m Full perimeter rail; Curb fit

m Heat Kits with single-point entry

-
>
O
A
>
@
m
O
-
pa
_|
0

DTC Air Conditioners

Cooling Capacity Electric Ship Weight

Heat (kW) (Ibs)

DTCO36***1D***A* 35,600 1,200 15.5/13.0 | 208/230-1 10, 15 746 48%hs | 38" 78 525
DTCO48***1D***A* 45,500 1,600 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 | 10, 15,18 746 48%hs | 38" 78 560
DTCOB0***1D***A* 59,000 2,000 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 | 10,15, 20 786 48%he | 426 78 640

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

DTH Heat Pumps

Nominal Capacities' Electric Ship Weight

Cooling i Heat (kW) (Ibs)
DTHO36***1D***A* ) ) , 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 10, 15

DTHO48***1D***A* , , , 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 | 10, 15,18
DTHOBO0***1D***A* 59,500 | 2,000 | 56,000 | 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 | 10,15,20 | 74%s 4856 42"% 78 615

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

DTG Gas/Electric
SEER / Voltage- Ship Weight
e e e e
DTG0360451D***A* 35,600 1,200 | 46,000 | 15.5/13.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74%16 48°/16 38"
DTG0360901D***A* 35,600 1,200 | 92,000 | 15.5/13.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74Y6 48%/16 38"%6 78 560
DTG0480901D***A* 45,500 1,600 | 92,000 | 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74%16 48%/16 38" 78 600
DTG0481151D***A* 45,500 1,600 |115,000| 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74%16 48°/16 38" 78 597
DTG0600901D***A* 59,000 | 2,000 | 92,000 | 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74%6 48°/16 42"%¢ 78 638
DTG0601401D***A* 59,000 2,000 (138,000 15.0/12.0 | 208/230-1 81% 74%6 48%/16 4236 78 655

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN

www.daikincomfort.com 13
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DP13CM — Three-Phase Packaged Air Conditioners (305 Tons)

The Daikin brand DP13CM Com-
mercial Packaged Air Conditioner
provides energy-efficient cooling
and cooling performance in one
self-contained unit. This unit uses
the chlorine-free refrigerant R-410A. * Complete warranty details_ a_vailable from your
The DP13CM is housed in a heavy- local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.
gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet that
offers a high-quality, UV-resistant
powder-paint finish and allows for a
ground-level or rooftop mount.

=
5YEAR |

LIMITED

ARRANTY

£ bl

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m Energy-efficient compressor m Totally enclosed, permanently m Louvered condenser coil protection
with internal relief valve lubricated condenser fan motor = Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel
m Fully charged R-410A system m Electric heat kit available as cabinet with attractive Nickel Gray
m EEM blower motor; PSC a field-installed option powder-paint finish
blower motor on 3-ton units m Convertible airflow — m Fully insulated air-handling compart-
m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils horizontal or downflow ment with convenient access panels

Cooling Capacity Voltage- Electric Dimensions Ship Weight
BTU/h CFM Phase Heat (kW) | W | D" " (Ibs)
DP13CM3643 35,000 1,180 13/11 208/230-3 15 47 51 34% 80.1 365
DP13CM4843 45,500 1,675 13/11 208/230-3 15, 20 47 51 42% 81.7 435
DP13CM6043 56,000 1,750 13/10.9 208/230-3 15, 20 47 51 42% 80.2 445

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DP13HM — Three-Phase Packaged Heat Pumps (3 to 5 Tons)

The Daikin brand DP13HM Com-
mercial Packaged Heat Pump
LIMITED provides energy-efficient cooling
WARRANTY and heating performance in one
self-contained unit. This unit uses

' * Complete warranty details available from your the chlorine-free refrigerant R-410A
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. . g o ’
This unitis housed in a heavy-gauge,

— T S galvanized-steel cabinet that offers
a high-quality, UV-resistant powder-
paint finish and allows for a ground-

. A level or rooftop mount.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m Energy-efficient compressor m Convertible airflow — m Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel cabinet
with internal relief valve horizontal or downflow m Attractive Nickel Gray powder-paint finish

m Fully charged with R-410A m Totally enclosed, permanently lu- m Fully insulated blower compartment
chlorine-free refrigerant bricated condenser fan motor with convenient access panels

m EEM blower motor m Electric heat kit available as a m Louvered condenser coil protection

= Copper tube/aluminum fin coil field-installed accessory One footprint; two heights

o
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Nominal Capacities’ Electric Voltage- Dimensions Ship Weight
| cooling | cFM | Heating | Heat (kW) Phase T T E (Ibs)
DP13HM3643** 34,600 1,200 34,600 15 13 /11 208/230-3 47 51 34% 80 400
DP13HMA4843** 47,000 1,690 47,000 15,20 13/11 | 208/230-3 47 51 42% 80 485
DP13HM6043** 56,000 1,775 55,500 15,20 |[13/10.9 | 208/230-3 47 51 42% 80 495

TBTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

-

YV DAIKIN
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DP13GM — Three-Phase Packaged Gas/Electric (3 to 5 Tons)

The Daikin brand DP13GM
Commercial Packaged Gas/Electric
Units feature the chlorine-free
refrigerant R-410A. Other features
include our corrosion-resistant
tubular heat exchanger and an
energy-efficient scroll compressor.
These units are housed in a
heavy-gauge, galvanized-
steel cabinet with UV-resistant
powder-paint finish.

LIMITED
WARRANTY

—

* Complete warranty details available from your
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

ARI Certified; ETL Certified
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m Energy-efficient compressor
with internal relief valve

m (as valve for natural gas with u

gasy conversion to propane

m Heavy-gauge, galvanized-steel cabinet
m EEM blower motor; PSC blower m Direct-spark ignition system includes with UV-resistant powder-paint finish
motor on 3-ton units a microprocessor-based control m Fully insulated cabinet
= Durable, corrosion-resistant alumi- for the entire ignition sequence = One roof curb fits all units
nized-steel tubular heat exchanger = All blower operation and all safety = One footprint; one height
m Fully charged R-410A system circuits complete with self-diagnostics = Convenient access panels
= Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m All models comply with California m Fits in a standard-size pick-up truck

Low NOx standards

16

Nominal Capacities’ Voltage- Ship Weight
Cooling | | Phase (Ibs.)
DP13GM3609043** 35,000 1,250 92,000 13/11 80% 208/230-3 47 51 34% 78 513
DP13GM4809043** 46,000 1,520 92,000 13/11 80% 208/230-3 47 51 42% 80 545
DP13GM6009043** 56,500 1,750 92,000 13/10.6 80% 208/230-3 47 51 42% 80 555
DP13GM6014043** 56,500 1,750 138,000 13/10.6 80% 208/230-3 47 51 42% 80 565

"BTU/h | Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DX13SA — 13 SEER Air Conditioners— 310 5 Tons

The Daikin brand DX13SA Three-Phase Air Conditioner uses the —
. : . S5YEAR
chlorine-free refrigerant R-410A and features operating sound PARTS |
levels that are among the best in the LIMITED
heating and cooling industry. With its 13 WARRANTY

SEER rating, the DX13SA will help reduce o

energy consumption throughout the life of * Complete warranty details available from your
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.

the system compared to lower SEER-rated

equipment.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m AHRI Certified; ETL Listed Lou- m Attractive Nickel Gray powder-paint finish
m Energy-efficient compressor vered sound control top design m Top and side maintenance access

m Factory-installed filter drier = Steel louver coil guard m Single-panel access to controls

= Copper tube/enhanced aluminum fin coil ~ = Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel cabinet with space provided for field-

= Complies with ASHRAE Standard 90.1 installed accessories

0)
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DX13SA0363** 36,000 13 208/230-3 29" 29 28% %" %" 74 196
DX13SA0364** 36,000 13 460-3 29" 29 28% %" %" 74 196
DX13SA0483** 48,000 13 208/230-3 29" 29 36% %" %" 76 190
DX13SA0484** 48,000 13 460-3 29" 29 36% %" %" 76 189
DX13SA0603** 60,000 13 208/230-3 35% 35% 38% %" %" 72 301
DX13SA0604** 60,000 13 460-3 35 35% 384 %" 7" 72 301

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
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Air Conditioners — 7% & 10 Tons DXT1SA

The Daikin DX11SA Commercial Air Conditioner cabinet features a
powder-paint finish over heavy-gauge galvanized steel that provides
LIMITED premium durability and improved UV
WARRANTY protection. Designed for ground-level or
rooftop mount, the base pan elevates the
A * Complete warranty details available from your unit above the slab to provide excellent
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. : 0
water drainage and keep the coil away
from debris that can collect inside the
unit. The unit's attractive louvered metal
guard protects the coil from damage and
strengthens the unit.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m High-efficiency copper tube/ m Steel louver coil guard protects coil from
m Energy-efficient compressor with aluminum fin coil damage and adds strength to the unit
internal pressure relief valve m High- and low-pressure switches m Bottom pan rails elevate unit above slab
m High-capacity, steel-cased filter drier m ARI Certified; ETL Listed Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel cabinet
m Louvered sound control top design m Attractive Nickel Gray powder-paint finish

)
5
—
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Cooling Capacity Votage- | Dimensions | ship Weight
wll Dll Hll

(BTU/h) Phase (([:8]
DX11SA0903** 88,000 11.2/11.5 208/230-3 35% 35% 37% %" 1%" 84 315
DX11SA0904** 90,000 11.2/11.5 460-3 35% 35% 37% %" 1%" 84 315
DX11SA1203** 114,000 11.2/11.5 208/230-3 35% 35% 41% %" 1%" 84 334
DX11SA1204** 112,000 11.2/11.5 460-3 35% 35% 41% %" 1%" 84 334

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN
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DZ13SA — 13 SEER Heat Pumps — 305 Tons

The Daikin Commercial Heat Pump cabinet features a powder-paint 5YAR

finish over heavy gauge galvanized steel that provides premium PARTS M
durability and improved UV protection. I
Designed for ground-level or rooftop mount, WARRANTY

Louvered sound control top design
Steel louver coil guard

liquid line filter drier
Copper tube / enhanced aluminum fin coil

Nominal Capacities (BTU/h) Voltage- i Ship Weight

Cooling i Phase el X (Ibs)
DZ13SA0363** 35,000 34,000 13 208/230-3 29 29 32% %" %" 74 232
DZ13SA0483** 46,000 44,000 13 208/230-3 29 29 34% %" 1%" 76 235
DZ13SA0484** 46,000 44,000 13 460-3 29 29 34% %" 1%" 76 234
DZ13SA0603** 57,000 58,000 13 208/230-3 35% 35% 34% %" 1%" 75 262
DZ13SA0604** 57,000 58,000 13 460-3 35% 35% 34% %" 1%" 75 261

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

VDA IKIN
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n
E the base pan elevates the unit above the -
slab to provide excellent water drainage * Complete warranty details available from your
: . local dealer or at www.daikincomfart.com.
L and keep the coil away from debris that
can collect inside the heat pump. The unit’s
o attractive louvered metal guard protects the
coil from damage and strengthens the unit.
)]
)]
DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.
o m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m Reliable time-initiated, temperature- m Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel cabinet
_ m Energy-efficient scroll compressor terminated defrost control m Attractive Nickel Gray powder-paint finish
N m Low-pressure switch Contactor with lug connection = Top and side maintenance access
m Liquid refrigerant return protection Ground lug connection m Service ports and controls are
o m Factory-installed, bi-flow AHRI Certified; ETL Listed accessible while unit is operating
)]
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Heat Pumps — 74 & 10 Tons DZ11SA

The Daikin DZ11SA Commercial Heat Pump cabinet features a powder-
paint finish over heavy-gauge galvanized steel that provides premium
durability and improved UV protection.

LIMITED |

n
WARRANTY Designed for ground-level or rooftop mount, ;v
\ the base pan elevates the unit above the
* Complete warranty details_ a_vailable from your slab to provide excellent water drainage |_
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com. : 0
and keep the coil away from debris that can —_
collect inside the unit. The unit's attractive —
louvered metal guard protects the coil from
damage and strengthens the unit. N
n
<
m R-410A chlorine-free refrigerant m Check flowrater heating m ARl Certified; ETL Listed 0)]
m Energy-efficient compressor with mode expansion device m Louvered sound control top design —
internal pressure relief valve m Low-pressure switch » Heavy-gauge galvanized-steel cabinet
m High-capacity, steel-cased, m Reliable, time-initiated, temperature- m Steel louver coil guard protects Tl
bi-flow heat pump filter drier terminated defrost control coil from damage and adds
m Discharge line muffler m Brass liquid and suction strength to the unit Z
m Liquid refrigerant return protection line service valves m Attractive Nickel Gray powder-paint finish 0

m High-efficiency copper tube/
aluminum fin coll

Nominal Capacity (BTU/h) Voltage- Ship Weight

Cooling Phase (Ibs)
DZ11SA0903A 87,000 82,000 11 208/230 35% 35% 37% %" 1%" 84 334
DZ11SA0904A 87,000 82,000 11 460 35)% 35% 37% %" 1%" 84 334
DZ11SA1203A 110,000 100,000 11 208/230 35)% 35% 41% %" 1%" 84 383
DZ11SA1204A 110,000 100,000 11 460 35% 35% 41% %" 1%" 84 383

Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

YV DAIKIN
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DAR / DAT — Multi-Speed, Upflow Air Handler— 7% and 10 Tons

The Daikin DAR/DAT Multi-Speed, Multi-Position 5YAR
Air Handlers are suitable for upflow or left- I PARTS
side horizontal installations to accompany your LIMITED

7%- and 10-ton split-system units. These unit

feature a fully insulated fiberglass blanket for quiet,

efficient operation. * Complete warranty details_ a_vailable from your
local dealer or at www.daikincomfort.com.

WARRANTY

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL DURABILITY, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE.

iy
i
Ll
-
0
Z
<
T
i
<

m 10-ton model circuited for use with m Transformer and blower relay m Fully insulated with fiberglass blanket
two 4- or 5-ton cooling-only or TXV control: 7%2-ton unit has one m Horizontal and vertical condensate pans
heat pump systems, or one 10-ton (1); 10-ton unit has two (2) ther- = Built-in filter rack (2" filter included)
cooling-only or heat pump system mal expansion check valves = Entry on top of panel for both

m All models convertible to 460- m Draw-thru centrifugal blower is belt- low and high voltages
3-60 from 208/230-3-60 driven for quiet, efficient operation = Removable access panels make

m Copper tube/aluminum fin coils m Heavy-gauge, reinforced, servicing of unit faster and easier

galvanized-steel cabinet

cu | votsge | Omemions | swicovave | supwan
”
s | et | @03er | e [T o T s Tueion | O

DAR09043* 90,000 15, 20, 30 3,000 208/240-3 48% 24 60% %" 1%” 405
DAR09044* 90,000 15, 20, 30 3,000 460-3 48% 24 60% %" 1%” 405
DAR12043* 120,000 15, 20, 30 4,000 208/240-3 48% 24 60% %" * 1%" * 430
DAR12044* 120,000 15, 20, 30 4,000 460-3 48% 24 60% %" * 1%" * 430
DAT09043** 90,000 15, 20, 30 3,000 208/240-3 48% 24 60% %" * 1%” * 430
DAT09044** 90,000 15, 20, 30 3,000 460-3 48% 24 60% %" * 1%" * 430
DAT12043** 120,000 15, 20, 30 4,000 208/240-3 48% 24 60% %" * 1%" * 430
DAT12044** 120,000 15,20, 30 4,000 460-3 48% 24 60% 347 * 1%" * 430

* For two refrigerant lines
Daikin North America LLC, reserves the right to discontinue or change at any time specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

Y DAIKIN
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DCC/DCH/DCG / Packaged Units

3TO6 TONS

Field Accessory
Item #

14CURB3672
D25FD3672
D25MFD3672
DDNBBS3672
CDK36
CDK4872
HAILGDO3D
HAILGDO4D

DDNECNJ3672B
DDNECNJ3672NR
DDNSQRD3616
DDNSQRD487218

HA-02
HSKT036B
HSKT048B
HSKT060B
HSKT072B
HSKTO036B-7
HSKT048B-7
HSKT060B-7
HSKTO072B-7
DHZECNJ3672
GHRC-1
DBRD3672
LAKTO1
LPM-06
LPT-03
DPE36722
DPE36724
DPE36727

Description

14" Roof Curb

25% Manual Fresh Air Damper

25% Motorized Fresh Air Damper
Burglar Bar Sleeves with Supply & Return
Concentric Duct Kit

Concentric Duct Kit

Condenser Coil Hail Guard

Condenser Coil Hail Guard

Convenience Outlet: Non Powered
Convenience Outlet: Powered
Disconnect Switch

Downflow Economizer

Downflow Economizer w/o Barometric Relief
Downflow Square-to-Round Adapter (16" Round)
Downflow Square-to-Round Adapter (18" Round)
Electric Heat Kits for DCC/DCH
High-Altitude Kit (DCG units only)
High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (575V)

High-Static Kit (575V)

High-Static Kit (575V)

High-Static Kit (575V)

Horizontal Economizer

Hurricane Restraint Clips

Barometric Relief Damper

Low-Ambient Kit

LP Conversion Kit (DCG units only)

LP Conversion Kit (DCG036045 only)
Power Exhaust (208/230 Volt)

Power Exhaust (460 Volt)

Power Exhaust (575V)

Smoke Detector

Hinged Panels

Fits
Model Sizes

3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3 tons
4-6 tons
3-5tons
6 tons
All Models
All Models
All Models
3-6 tons
3-6 Tons
3 tons
4-6 tons
All Models
All Models
3 tons
4 tons
5 tons
6 tons
3 tons
4 tons
5 tons
6 tons
3-6 tons
All Models
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3 tons
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
3-6 tons
All Models
3-6 tons

Field- Factory-
Installed Installed

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\
\
\
\

\

\

\

\

\ \

\

\

\
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\

\

\
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DCC/DCH/DCG Packaged Units

7270 122 TONS

Field Accessory Description Fits. Field- Factory- >
Item # Model Sizes Installed Installed
14CURB90150 14" Roof Curb 7%-12% tons v O
D25FD90150 25% Manual Fresh Air Damper 7%-12% tons v
D25MFD90150 25% Motorized Fresh Air Damper 7%-12% tons \ O
DBRD3672 Barometric Relief Damper (2 required) 7%-12% tons v |'|'|
DDNBBS90150 Burglar Bar Sleeves: includes Supply & Return 7%-12% tons v
CDK120 Concentric Duct Kit 10 tons v (D
CDK150 Concentric Duct Kit 12% tons \ (n
CDK90102 Concentric Duct Kit 7%-8% tons \
HailGD02D Condenser Coil Hail Guard 7%-10 tons \ O
HailGDO5D Condenser Coil Hail Guard 12% tons Y I
Convenience Outlet: Powered All Models Y —
Convenience Outlet: Non Powered All Models Y I.I.I
Disconnect Switch (non-fused) All Models v
DDNECNJ90150B Downflow Economizer 7%-12% tons v (D
DDNSQRD9020 Downflow Square-to-Round Adapter 20" Round 7% tons \
Electric Heat Kits for DCC/DCH All Models V' V'
HAKT36300 High-Altitude Kit (DCG units only) All Models v
HSKT090' High-Static Kit (230/460V) 7%-8% tons \
HSKT090G' High-Static Kit (230/460V) (DCC/DCG only) 7% tons \
HSKT120' High-Static Kit (230/460V) 10 tons \
HSKT150' High-Static Kit (230/460V) 12% tons \
HSKT090-7" High-Static Kit (575V) 7%-8Y% tons \
HSKT090G-7' High-Static Kit (575V) (DCC/DCG only) 7% tons \
HSKT120-7" High-Static Kit (575V) 10 tons \
HSKT150-7" High-Static Kit (575V) 12% tons \
DHZECNJ90150 Horizontal Economizer 7%-12% tons i\
GHRC-1 Hurricane Restraint Clips All Models \
LAKTO3 Low-Ambient Kit 7% -12% tons i\ i\
LPKT36150 LP Conversion Kit (DCG units only) 7%-12% tons Vv Vv
DPE901502 Power Exhaust (208/230V) 7%-12% tons v
DPE901504 Power Exhaust (460V) 7%-12% tons v
DPE901507 Power Exhaust (575V) 7%-12% tons v
Smoke Detector All Models Y

1

HSKT High-Static Kits are for use with standard single-speed belt-drive units only.

YV DAIKIN
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DCC/DCG Packaged Units

15-25 TONS

Field Accessory
Item #

14CURB180300
D25FD180300
D25MFD180300
DDNBB180240
CDK180

CDK240

CDK300

DDNECNJ180300B

HAKT36300
HSKT180*
HSKT180G '
HSKT240"
HSKT180-7*
HSKT180G-7'
HSKT240-7"
HSKT300C"'
HSKT300G '
HZCURB180240ED

HZCURB180240SDN

HZCURB180240SDS

GHRC-1
LAKTO3
LPKT180300A
DPE1803002
DPE1803004
DPE1803007

FSK024

Description

14" Roof Curb

25% Manual Fresh Air Damper

25% Motorized Fresh Air Damper

Burglar Bar Sleeves with Supply and Return
Concentric Duct Kit

Concentric Duct Kit

Concentric Duct Kit

Convenience Outlet: Powered
Convenience Outlet: Non Powered
Disconnect Switch (non-fused)

Downflow Economizer

Electric Heat Kits (75kW not available as factory-installed kit) for DCC only
High-Altitude Kit

High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (230/460V) (DCG only)
High-Static Kit (230/460V)

High-Static Kit (575V)

High-Static Kit (575V) (DCG only)
High-Static Kit (575V)

High-Static Kit (all voltages)

High-Static Kit (all voltages)

Horizontal Discharge Curb — End Discharge

Horizontal Discharge Curb —
Side Discharge; duct openings on non-service side

Horizontal Discharge Curb —
Side Discharge; duct openings on service side

Hurricane Restraint Clips
Low-Ambient Kit

LP Conversion Kit (for DCG)
Power Exhaust (208/230V)
Power Exhaust (460V)
Power Exhaust (575V)
Smoke Detector

Freeze Stat Kit

Fits

Model Sizes

15-25 tons
15-25 tons
15-25 tons
15-25 tons
15 tons
20 tons
25 tons
All Models
All Models
All Models
15-25 tons
All Models
All Models
15 tons
15 tons
20 tons
15 tons
15 tons
20 tons
25 tons
25 tons

15-25 tons

15-25 tons

15-25 tons

All Models
15-20 tons
15-25 tons
15-25 tons
15-25 tons
15-25 tons
All Models
25 tons

Field-
Installed

)

< L L L <L

<L <L <L L L L Ll

Factory-
Installed

<L L L <L <

T HSKT High-static kits are for use with standard single-speed belt-drive units only.
2 FSK024 is standard on 2 speed, V, models, and field installed for single speed, B, models.

Y DAIKIN
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DTC/DTH/DTG Packaged Units

3-5TONS

DAIKIN MASTER FiTs FIELD- FACTORY-
DESCRIPTION
ITEM # MODEL SIZES INSTALLED INSTALLED

www.daikincomfort.com

14CURB3672B 14" Roof Curb 3-5 tons
D25FD3672 25% Manual Fresh Air Damper 3-5tons v
D25MFD3672 25% Motorized Fresh Air Damper 3-5tons v
DDNBBS3672 Burglar Bar Sleeves with Supply & Return 3-5 tons v
CDK36 Concentric Duct Kit 3 tons v
CDK4872 Concentric Duct Kit 4-5 tons v
HAILGDO3D Condenser Coil Hail Guard 3-4 tons v
HAILGD04D Condenser Coil Hail Guard 5 tons v

Convenience Outlet: Non Powered All Models

Convenience Outlet: Powered All Models
DDNECNJ3672B Downflow Economizer 3-5 tons v
DDNECNJ3672NR Downflow Economizer w/o Barometric Relief 3-5 tons \
DDNSQRD3616 Downflow Square-to-Round Adapter (16" Round) 3 tons v
DDNSQRD487218 Downflow Square-to-Round Adapter (18" Round) 4-5 tons v

Electric Heat Kits All Models v
DHZECNJ3672 Horizontal Economizer 3-5tons v
GHRC-1 Hurricane Restraint Clips All Models v
DBRD3672 Barometric Relief Damper 3-5 tons v
LAKTO1 Low-Ambient Kit 3-5 tons v
LPM-06 LP Conversion Kit (DCG units only) 3-6 tons v
LPT-03 LP Conversion Kit (DCG036045 only) 3 tons v
DPE36722 Power Exhaust (208/230 Volt) 3-5 tons v
DPE36724 Power Exhaust (460 Volt) 3-5 tons v
DPE36727 Power Exhaust (575V) 3-5 tons v

Smoke Detector All Models

Hinged Panels 3-5 tons

YV DAIKIN
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LigHT ComMERCIAL PAckaGED UNITS

DP13CM /DP13HM
.
20464501NGK Horizontal Duct Cover Medium
Lu 20464502NGK Horizontal Duct Cover Large
= DDNECNJPCHMM Downflow Economizer Medium
m DDNECNJPCHML Downflow Economizer Large
DPHFRA External Horizontal Filter Rack All Sizes
O DHZECNJPGCHM Horizontal Economizer Medium
(D DHZECNJPGCHL Horizontal Economizer Large
DDN25FDPGCHMM 25% Manual Downflow Fresh Air Damper Small & Med.
(D DDN25FDPGCHML 25% Manual Downflow Fresh Air Damper Large
Lu DHZ25FDPGCHMM 25% Manual Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Medium
U DHZ25FDPGCHML 25% Manual Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Large
DDN25MFDPGCHMM 25% Motorized Downflow Fresh Air Damper Small & Med.
Q DDN25MFDPGCHML 25% Motorized Downflow Fresh Air Damper Large
DHZ25MFDPGCHMM 25% Motorized Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Medium
< DHZ25MFDPGCHML 25% Motorized Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Large
OT/EHR18-60 Outdoor Thermostat and Emergency Heat Relay Kit All Sizes
OT18-60A Outdoor Thermostat Kit with Lockout Stat All Sizes
D14CURBPGCHMA Roof Curb All Sizes
SQRPG101/102 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 16" Round for Downflow Application Small & Med.
SQRPG103 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 18" Round for Downflow Application Large
SQRPGH101/102 Square-to-Round Adapters (16” x 14”) Small & Med.
SQRPGH103 Square-to-Round Adapters (18” x 14”) Large
Y DAIKIN
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LicHT CoMMERCIAL PACKAGED UNITS (CONT.)

Accessory fem# Fits Chassis Size

>
14CURBPGCHMA 14" Tall Roof Curb All Sizes
DDN25FDPGCHMM 25% Manual Downflow Fresh Air Damper Medium O
DDN25FDPGCHML 25% Manual Downflow Fresh Air Damper Large O
DHZ25FDPGCHMM 25% Manual Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Medium
DHZ25FDPGCHML 25% Manual Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Large m
DDN25MFDPGCHMM 25% Motorized Downflow Fresh Air Damper Medium (D
DDN25MFDPGCHML 25% Motorized Downflow Fresh Air Damper Large
DHZ25MFDPGCHMM 25% Motorized Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Medium (n
DHZ25MFDPGCHML 25% Motorized Horizontal Fresh Air Damper Large O
DDNECNJPGMM Downflow Economizer Medium
DDNECNJPGML Downflow Economizer Large I
DPHFRA External Horizontal Filter Rack for Electric/Electric Units All Sizes —
HA-02 High-Altitude Kit All Sizes [Tl
20464501NGK Horizontal Duct Cover Medium
20464502NGK Horizontal Duct Cover Large (D
DHZECNJPGCHM Horizontal Economizer Medium
DHZECNJPGCHL Horizontal Economizer Large
LPT-03A LP Conversion Kit Large
SQRPG101/102 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 16" Round Downflow Application Medium
SQRPG103 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 18" Round Downflow Application Large
SQRPGH101/102 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 16" Round Horizontal Application Medium
SQRPGH103 Square-to-Round Adapter w/ 18" Round Horizontal Application Large

YV DAIKIN
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Split Systems

AIR CONDITIONERS

T —
(D ABK-20 Anchor Bracket Kit ~
L ASC-01 Anti-Short Cycle Kit
— CSR-U-1 Hard-start Kit

CSR-U-2 Hard-start Kit
m CSR-U-3 Hard-start Kit
O FSKO1A' Freeze Protection Kit

LSK01A? Liquid Line Solenoid Kit
(0))] LAKTO1 Low-Ambient Kit

LSKO1A Liquid Line Solenoid Kit
(D 0163R00002 Crankcase heater
LIJ 0163R00003 Crankcase heater

0163R00004 Crankcase Heater
U 0Y18-60A Outdoor Thermostat

TX3N42 TXV Kit
Q TX5N42? TXV Kit

A Contains 20 brackets; four brackets needed to anchor unit to pad
< " Installed on indoor coil

2 Field-installed, non-bleed, expansion valve kit — Condensing units and heat pumps with reciprocating compressors
require the use of start-assist components when used in conjunction with an indoor coil
using a non-bleed thermal expansion valve refrigerant metering device or liquid line solenoid kit. The TXV should always
be sized based on the tonnage of the outdoor unit.

HEAT PUMPS
0130R00000S Low-pressure Switch Kit
ABK-20 Anchor Bracket Kit ~
AFE18-60A All-fuel Kit
ASC-01 Anti-Short Cycle Kit
CSR-U-1 Hard-start Kit
CSR-U-2 Hard-start Kit
CSR-U-3 Hard-start Kit
FSKO1A' Freeze Protection Kit
LAKT-01 Low-Ambient Kit
0T18-60A? Outdoor Thermostat
OT/EHR18-60 Emergency Heat Relay kit
TX3N42? TXV Kit
TX5N42 TXV Kit

A Contains 20 brackets; four brackets needed to anchor unit to pad

" Installed on indoor coil

2 Required for heat pump applications where ambient temperatures
fall below 0°F with 50% or higher relative humidity.

®  Field-installed, non-bleed, expansion valve kit — Condensing units and heat pumps with reciprocating compressors
require the use of start-assist components when used in conjunction with an indoor coil using a non-bleed thermal
expansion valve refrigerant metering device or liquid line solenoid kit.

Y DAIKIN
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DTC/DTH/DCC/DCH Packaged Unit Heat Kit Match-Ups

3TO6 TONS
DCC, DTC — Heat Kit Usage DCH, DTH — Heat Kit Usage
Single-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V Single-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V >
Model | mca' | (0 | U | airdow Range i wew | or | i | facommerces O
DTC036***1D 25 40 DTHO36***1D 25 40 O
EHK1-10 48 /55 50/ 60 10 1250-1350 CFM EHK1-10 67/77 70/80 10 1250-1350 CFM
EHK1-15 70/81 80/90 15 1400-1440 CFM EHK1-15 89/103 | 90/ 110 15 1400-1440 CFM m
DTC048***1D 29 45 DTHO48***1D 29 45 U)
EHK1-10 48 /56 | 50/60 10 1400-1800 CFM EHK1-10 70/81 | 80/90 10 1400-1800 CFM
EHK1-15 71/ 82 80/90 15 1575-1800 CFM EHK1-15 93 /107 | 100/ 110 15 1575-1800 CFM (n
EHK1-18 84 /97 | 90/100 18 1575-1800 CFM EHK1-18 107 /123 (110/ 125 18 1575-1800 CFM
DTCO60***1D 42 60 DTHO60***1D 42 60 O
EHK1-10 53/62 [ 60/70 10 1750-2250 CFM EHK1-10 82/94 |90/110 10 1750-2250 CFM I
EHK1-15 76/ 88 80/90 15 1750-2250 CFM EHK1-15 104 /120(110/ 125 15 1750-2250 CFM
EHK1-20 99 /114 | 100/ 120 20 1850-2250 CFM EHK1-20 127 /146 (150 / 150 20 1850-2250 CFM =
m
Three-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V Three-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V
s e ]
(amps) BTU/h Airflow Range (amps) BTU/h Airflow Range
DCC036***3D DCHO036***3D
EHK1-10 29/33 30/35 10 1250-1350 CFM EHK3-10 41/47 45 /50 10 1250-1350 CFM
EHK1-15 42 /48 45 /50 15 1400-1440 CFM EHK3-15 54 /62 60/70 15 1400-1440 CFM
DCCO36***3B 18 25 DCHO36***3B 18 25
EHK3-10 30/33 35/35 10 1250-1350 CFM EHK3-10 42 /48 45 /50 10 1250-1350 CFM
EHK3-15 43 /48 45 /50 15 1400-1440 CFM EHK3-15 55/63 60/70 15 1400-1440 CFM
DCC048***3D 21 30 DCH048***3D 21 30
EHK3-10 29/34 35/35 10 1400-1800 CFM EHK3-10 44 /51 45/ 60 10 1400-1800 CFM
EHK3-15 42 /49 45 /50 15 1575-1800 CFM EHK3-15 57 /66 60/70 15 1575-1800 CFM
EHK3-18 50/58 60/ 60 18 1575-1800 CFM EHK3-18 65 /75 70/80 18 1575-1800 CFM
DCC048***3B 22 30 DCH048***3B 22 30
EHK3-10 30/35 35/35 10 1400-1800 CFM EHK3-10 45 /52 45/ 60 10 1400-1800 CFM
EHK3-15 43 /50 45 /50 15 1575-1800 CFM EHK3-15 58 /67 60/70 15 1575-1800 CFM
EHK3-18 51/59 60/ 60 18 1575-1800 CFM EHK3-18 66 /76 70/ 80 18 1575-1800 CFM
DCC060***3D 29 45 DCHO60***3D 29 45
EHK3-10 34 /40 35/45 10 1750-2250 CFM EHK3-10 51/59 60 /60 10 1750-2250 CFM
EHK3-15 47 /55 50/ 60 15 1750-2250 CFM EHK3-15 64/74 70/ 80 15 1750-2250 CFM
EHK3-20 60/70 70/70 20 1850-2250 CFM EHK3-20 77 /89 80/90 20 1850-2250 CFM
DCC060***3B 25 40 DCHO60***3B 25 40
EHK3-10 30/35 35/40 10 1750-2250 CFM EHK3-10 48 /55 50/ 60 10 1750-2250 CFM
EHK3-15 43/50 | 45/50 15 1750-2250 CFM EHK3-15 61/70 | 70/80 15 1750-2250 CFM
EHK3-20 56 /65 60/70 20 1850-2250 CFM EHK3-20 74 /85 80/90 20 1850-2250 CFM
DCC072***3B 31 45 DCHO72***3B 31 45
EHK3-10 36 45 10 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK3-10 61 70 10 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK3-15 51 60 15 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK3-15 76 80 15 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK3-20 66 70 20 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK3-20 91 100 20 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK3-25 81 90 25 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK3-25 106 110 25 2,100-2,700 CFM
' Minimum Circuit Ampacity ' Minimum Circuit Ampacity
2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device 2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device
YV DAIKIN
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DCC/DCH Packaged Unit Heat Kit Match-Ups

3TO6 TONS (CONT.)
DCC — Heat Kit Usage DCH — HeatKit Usage
U) Three-Phase Units @ 480V Three-Phase Units @ 480V
Ll MOP? | kW & Recommended MOP? | kW & Recommended
1 1
— o) MCA (amps) | BTU/h Airflow Range prees) MCA (amps) | BTU/h Airflow Range
I DCCO36***4B*** 10 15 DCHO36***4B*** 10 15
EHK4-10 17 20 10 1250-1350 CFM EHK4-10 25 25 10 1250-1350 CFM
O EHK4-15 25 25 15 1400-1440 CFM EHK4-15 33 35 15 1400-1440 CFM
DCCO48***4B*** 10 15 DCHO48%***4B*** 10 15
(D EHK4-10 17 20 10 1400-1800 CFM EHK4-10 25 30 10 1400-1800 CFM
U) EHK4-15 25 25 15 1575-1800 CFM EHK4-15 33 35 15 1575-1800 CFM
EHK4-18 29 30 18 1575-1800 CFM EHK4-18 37 40 18 1575-1800 CFM
Lu DCCO60***4B*** 12 20 DCHOB0***4B*** 12 20
U EHK4-10 19 20 10 1750-2250 CFM EHK4-10 27 30 10 1750-2250 CFM
EHK4-15 25 25 15 1750-2250 CFM EHK4-15 35 40 15 1750-2250 CFM
O EHK4-20 35 35 20 1850-2250 CFM EHK4-20 43 45 20 1850-2250 CFM
DCCO72***4B*** 16 25 DCHOQ72***4B*** 16 25
< EHK4-10 18 25 10 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK4-10 31 35 10 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK4-15 26 30 15 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK4-15 38 40 15 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK4-20 33 35 20 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK4-20 46 50 20 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK4-25 41 45 25 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK4-25 53 60 25 2,100-2,700 CFM
Three-Phase Units @ 575V Three-Phase Units @ 575V
MCAT MOP? | kW & Recommended MCA! MOP? | kW & Recommended
(amps) | BTU/h Airflow Range (amps) | BTU/h Airflow Range
DCCO36***7B*** 8 15 DCHO36***7B*** 8 15
EHK7-10 15 20 10 1250-1350 CFM EHK7-10 20 25 10 1400-1475 CFM
EHK7-15 22 25 15 1400-1440 CFM EHK7-15 26 30 15 1575-1650 CFM
DCCO48***7B*** 8 15 DCHO48***7B*** 8 15
EHK7-10 15 20 10 1400-1800 CFM EHK7-10 21 25 10 1400-1800 CFM
EHK7-15 22 25 15 1575-1800 CFM EHK7-15 27 30 15 1575-1800 CFM
EHK7-18 25 30 18 1575-1800 CFM EHK7-18 31 35 18 1575-1800 CFM
DCCO60***7B*** 10 15 DCHO60***7B*** 10 15
EHK7-10 15 20 10 1750-2250 CFM EHK7-10 23 25 10 1750-2250 CFM
EHK7-15 22 25 15 1750-2250 CFM EHK7-15 29 30 15 1750-2250 CFM
EHK7-20 28 30 20 1850-2250 CFM EHK7-20 35 40 20 1850-2250 CFM
DCCQ72***7B*** 13 15 DCHQ72***7B*** 13 15
EHK7-10 15 20 10 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK7-10 25 30 10 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK7-15 22 25 15 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK7-15 31 35 15 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK7-20 28 30 20 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK7-20 38 40 20 2,100-2,700 CFM
EHK7-25 34 35 25 2,100-2,700 CFM EHK7-25 44 45 25 2,100-2,700 CFM
' Minimum Circuit Ampacity " Minimum Circuit Ampacity
2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device 2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device
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DCC/DCH Packaged Unit Heat Kit Match-Ups

7270 122 TONS

DCC — Heat Kit Usage DCH — Heat Kit Usage

Three-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V Three-Phase Units @ 208 / 240V >
Recommended Recommended O
(amps) |BTU/h| Airflow Range (amps) |[BTU/h| Airflow Range
DCCO90***3B/V*** 37 50 DCHO90***3B/V*** 40 50 O
EHK3-16 48 /55 50/ 60 15 3000-3375 CFM EHK3-16 74/ 85 80/90 15 3000-3375 CFM m
EHK3-30 87 /100 90/ 100 30 3000-3375 CFM EHK3-30 113 /130 | 120/ 150 30 3000-3375 CFM
EHK3-45 121 /139 | 125/ 150 43 3000-3375 CFM EHK3-45 147 /169 | 150/ 175 43 3000-3375 CFM U)
DCC102***3B/V*** 43 50 DCH102***3B/V*** 43 50 (n
EHK3-16 55 60 15 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK3-16 88 90 15 3400 - 3825 CFM
EHK3-30 100 100 30 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK3-30 133 150 35 3400 - 3825 CFM O
EHK3-45 139 150 43 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK3-45 173 175 43 3400 - 3825 CFM
DCC120***3B/V*** 49 60 DCH120***3B/V*** 49 60 I
EHK3-16 48 /55 50/ 60 15 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK3-16 81/94 90/ 100 15 3,500-4,500 CFM =
EHK3-30 87 /100 90 /100 30 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK3-30 122 /139 | 125/ 150 35 3,500-4,500 CFM m
EHK3-45 121/139 | 125/ 150 43 4,000-4,500 CFM EHK3-45 154 /178 | 175/ 200 43 4,000-4,500 CFM
DCC150***3B/V*** 65 80 DCH150***3B/V*** 65 80 U)
EHK3-16 65 80 15 4,000-5,600 CFM EHK3-16 110 110 15 4,000-5,600 CFM
EHK3-30 102 110 30 | 4,300-5,600 CFM EHK3-30 155 175 30 | 4,300-5,600 CFM
EHK3-45 141 150 43 4,500-5,600 CFM EHK3-45 194 200 43 4,500-5,600 CFM

Three-Phase Units @ 480V

Three-Phase Units @ 480V

MCA! MOP? | kW & | Recommended MCA! MOP?> | kW & | Recommended
(amps) |[BTU/h| Airflow Range (amps) |[BTU/h| Airflow Range

DCCO90***4B/V*** DCHO90***4B/V***
EHK4-16 26 30 15 3000-3375 CFM EHK4-16 42 45 15 3000-3375 CFM
EHK4-30 48 50 30 3000-3375 CFM EHK4-30 64 70 30 3000-3375 CFM
EHK4-45 68 70 43 3000-3375 CFM EHK4-45 84 90 43 3000-3375 CFM
DCC102***4B/V*** 20 25 DCH102***4B/V*** 20 25
EHK4-16 27 30 15 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK4-16 42 45 15 3400 - 3825 CFM
EHK4-30 50 50 30 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK4-30 65 70 30 3400 - 3825 CFM
EHK4-45 70 70 43 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK4-45 84 90 43 3400 - 3825 CFM
DCC120***4B/V*** 24 30 DCH120***4B/V*** 24 30
EHK4-16 27 30 15 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK4-16 46 50 15 3,500-4,500 CFM
EHK4-30 50 50 30 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK4-30 69 70 30 3,500-4,500 CFM
EHK4-45 70 70 43 4,000-4,500 CFM EHK4-45 89 90 43 4,000-4,500 CFM
DCC150***4B/V*** 31 40 DCH150***4B/V*** 31 40
EHK4-16 31 40 15 4,000-5,600 CFM EHK4-16 54 60 15 4,000-5,600 CFM
EHK4-30 51 60 30 4,300-5,600 CFM EHK4-30 76 80 30 4,300-5,600 CFM
EHK4-45 71 80 43 4,500-5,600 CFM EHK4-45 96 100 43 4,500-5,600 CFM

' Minimum Circuit Ampacity
2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device

YV DAIKIN
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T Minimum Circuit Ampacity
2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device
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DCC/DCH Packaged Unit Heat Kit Match-Ups

7Y2T0 122 TONS (CONT.)

DCC — Heat Kit Usage DCH — Heat Kit Usage
Three-Phase Units @ 575V Three-Phase Units @ 575V

Recommended Recommended

Airflow Range Airflow Range
DCCO90***7B/V*** 14 15 DCHO90***7B/V*** 14 15
EHK7-16 22 25 15 - EHK7-16 32 35 15 -
EHK7-30 41 45 30 -—- EHK7-30 51 60 30 -
EHK7-45 57 60 43 - EHK7-45 68 70 43 -
DCC102***7B/V*** 17 20 DCH102***7B/V*** 17 20
EHK7-16 22 25 15 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK7-16 36 40 15 3400 - 3825 CFM
EHK7-30 41 45 30 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK7-30 55 60 30 3400 - 3825 CFM
EHK7-45 57 60 43 3400 - 3825 CFM EHK7-45 71 80 43 3400 - 3825 CFM
DCC120***7B/V*** 17 20 DCH120***7B/V*** 17 20
EHK7-16 22 25 15 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK7-16 36 40 15 3,500-4,500 CFM
EHK7-30 41 45 30 3,500-4,500 CFM EHK7-30 55 60 30 3,500-4,500 CFM
EHK7-45 57 60 43 | 4,000-4,500 CFM EHK7-45 71 80 43 4,000-4,500 CFM
DCC150***7B/V*** 23 30 DCH150***7B/V*** 23 30
EHK7-16 24 30 15 | 4,000-5,600 CFM EHK7-16 42 45 15 4,000-5,600 CFM
EHK7-30 43 45 30 | 4,300-5,600 CFM EHK7-30 61 70 30 | 4,300-5,600 CFM
EHK7-45 59 60 43 4,500-5,600 CFM EHK7-45 77 80 43 4,500-5,600 CFM
' Minimum Circuit Ampacity ' Minimum Circuit Ampacity
2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device 2 Maximum Overcurrent Protection device

Y DAIKIN
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DCC Packaged Unit Heat Kit Match-Ups

15T0 25 TONS

DCC — Heat Kit Usage

DCC180***(3B/3V) @ 208 / 240V — 15 Tons

MOp2?
(38/3V)

MCA?? ACTUAL KW

® 240V

(3B/3V)

EHK3-31 98.0/98.0 | 100/100 28.8
EHK3-46 141.0/141.3( 150/150 43.2
EHK3-60 185.0 /184.6| 200/200 57.6

RECOMMENDED
AIRFLOW RANGE

5250 - 6750 CFM
5250 - 6750 CFM
5250 - 6750 CFM

DCC180***(4B/4V) @ 480V - 15 Tons

MCA?? MOP?3 | ACTUAL KW
(4B/4v) | (4B/4V) ® 480V

EHK4-31 49.0/48.7 | 50/50 28.8
EHK4-46 71.0/70.3 | 80/80 43.2
EHK4-60 92.0/92.0 | 100/100 57.6

RECOMMENDED

AIRFLOW RANGE
5250 - 6750 CFM

5250 - 6750 CFM
5250 - 6750 CFM

DCC180***(7B/7V) @575V — 15 Tons

MCA*? MOP?? | ACTUAL KW

(78/7V) | (7B/7V) ® 575V
EHK7-31 41.0/40.5 45/45 28.8
EHK7-46 59.0/58.6 60/60 43.2
EHK7-60 78.0/76.7 80/80 57.6

RECOMMENDED

AIRFLOW RANGE
5250 - 6750 CFM
5250 - 6750 CFM
5250 - 6750 CFM

DCC300***(3B/3V) @ 240 / 240V — 25 Tons

MCA*? ACTUAL KW

(3B/3V) @ 240V
EHK3-31 137.8/138.4|175/175 28.8
EHK3-46 155.4/156.1|175/175 43.2
EHK3-60 164.1/164.9|175/175 57.6
EHK3-75 198.7/199.5|225/225 72

AIRFLOW RANGE

7200 - 8500 CFM
7201 - 8500 CFM

7202 - 8500 CFM
7203 - 8500 CFM

DCC300***(4B/4V) @ 480V — 25 Tons

MCA*? MOP?*? | ACTUAL KW

(4B/4v) |(4B/4V)| @ 480V
EHK4-31 55.8/56.5 70/70 28.8
EHK4-46 76.8/77.6 80/80 43.2
EHK4-60 81.1/81.9 90/90 57.6
EHK4-75 98.4/99.2 | 110/110 72

AIRFLOW RANGE

7200 - 8500 CFM

DCC — Heat Kit Usage
DCC240***(3B/3V) @ 208 / 240V — 20 Tons

RECOMMENDED
AIRFLOW RANGE

7200 - 8500 CFM

ACTUAL KW

® 240V

103.9/104.1
147.1/147.4
155.9/156.1
190.0/190.7

125/125
150/150
175/175
225/225

7200 - 8500 CFM
7200 - 8500 CFM
7200 - 8500 CFM

DCC240***(4B/4V) @ 480V — 20 Tons

RECOMMENDED
AIRFLOW RANGE

ACTUAL KW

® 480V

EHK4-31 51.3/51.5 60/60 28.8 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK4-46 73.0/73.3 80/80 43.2 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK4-60 77.3/77.6 90/90 57.6 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK4-75 94.6/94.9 | 110/110 72 7200 - 8500 CFM

DCC240***(7B/7V) @575V — 20 Tons

MCAL3 ACTUAL KW | RECOMMENDED
® 575V AIRFLOW RANGE

EHK7-31 42.5/42.6 45/45 28.8 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK7-46 60.6/60.7 70/70 43.2 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK7-60 64.2/64.3 70/70 57.6 7200 - 8500 CFM
EHK7-75 78.7/78.8 90/90 72 7200 - 8500 CFM

T Minimum Circuit Ampacity

Maximum Overcurrent Protection (Amps)

3 If Powered Convenience Outlet option is installed, see unit Serial
Plate for correct MCA and MOP values.

Note: When using electric heat kit, the single-point kit installed in the unit is
needed to meet UL requirements.

DCC300***(7B/7V) @ 575V - 25 Tons

ACTUAL KW
AIRFLOW RANGE

® 575V

7201 - 8500 CFM EHK7-31 45.5/46.4 50/50 28.8 7200 - 8500 CFM
7202 - 8500 CFM EHK7-46 63.6/64.5 | 70/70 43.2 7201 - 8500 CFM
7203 - 8500 CFM EHK7-60 67.2/68.1 80/80 57.6 7202 - 8500 CFM
EHK7-75 81.7/82.6 | 90/100 72 7203 - 8500 CFM

YV DAIKIN
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Daikin provides innovative,

premium quality indoor climate
management solutions to
meet the changing needs of

residential, commercial and
industrial customers.
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